FINANCE NOTICE

The City of Stoughton will hold a Meeting of the Finance Committee Tuesday, May
25, 2010 at 5:00 p.m., in the in the Hall of Fame Room, City Hall, 381 East Main
Street, Stoughton, WI.

AGENDA:

Call to Order.

Approval of Finance Committee Minutes of May 11™ 2010.
Communications.

Approval of April Claims.

Approval of April Treasurer’'s Report.

Discussion Regarding Chambers Financial Status.
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**The Meeting May Close Per State Statute 19.85(1)(e), deliberating or negotiating
the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting
other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons
require a closed session, and then reopen for the regular course of business, Re:
Consideration and approval of offer to Purchase property at 314 W Main Street.

8. ** The Meeting May Close Per State Statute19.85(1)(g) Conferring With Legal
Counsel for the Governmental Body Who is Rendering Oral or Written Advice
Concerning Strategy to be Adopted by the Body with Respect to Litigation in Which
itis or is Likely to Become Involved, Re: Comfort Inn.

9. Future Agenda Items.
10. Adjournment.
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SENT TO:

Paul Lawrence

Steve Tone

Ross Scovotti

Eric Olstad
Mayor Donna Olson Receptionist Tamara Bader-Fleres
Department Heads Receptionist Debbie Blaney
Council Members Dep. Clerk Pili Hougan
Dep. Treasurer Julie Roberts Debbie Myren
City Attorney Matthew Dregne Stoughton News/Wisc. State Journal

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.
Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City
Hall after that time, please use the Fifth Street entrances.




FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
May 11, 2010 — 5:00 p.m.
City Hall, Hall of Fame Room

Present:
Alderpersons Steve Tone, Paul Lawrence, Ross Scovotti and Eric Olstad.

Others Present:

Finance Director/Treasurer Laurie Sullivan, Mayor Donna Olson, Deputy Treasurer
Julie Roberts, Planning Director Rodney Scheel, City Attorney Matt Dregne and
Alderperson Carl Chenoweth.

Call to order:
Finance Chair Tone called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m.

Minutes:
Motion by Scovotti, seconded by Lawrence to approve the April 27", 2010 minutes
as presented. Motion carried unanimously.

Communications:
Olson - Preliminary budget prep beginning.

Discussion Regarding Quarterly Room Tax Payments and Remedies for
Delinquent Payments:

Sullivan stated that the Comfort Inn is delinquent on their last 3 quarterly payments
for a total of over $19,000. City Attorney Dregne stated we could commence a
civil action. Scovotti suggested looking into a monthly payment plan with them.
Olstad reiterated that it was never their money to begin with. It was collected by
them on behalf of the City. Sullivan stated that a payment plan would include
payments that represent a portion of the past due amount and the current amounts
due. Scovotti stated that the welfare of the Chamber is affected by this and that is
tied to the City for Economic Development. Moved by Scovotti, seconded by
Lawrence to direct staff to meet with tax payer and present proposal for paying
arrears and current taxes subject to council consistent with the following: arrears
paid in 12 months - current taxes paid monthly — 12% interest waived if all
payments are made timely. Motion carried unanimously.

Discussion Regarding Ways to Incorporate Labor Costs into Project
Estimates:

Tone stated that he requested this item be put on the agenda. It was brought
about by the creation of the Community Garden at Lowell Park. How much do
things really cost? Do we need to charge more for some things... less for some
things? Labor - materials - equipment. Scovotti would like a spreadsheet that
gives dept heads the ability to break things down. No dept knows labor costs for
particular jobs. Would like people to track and trace that. Olson stated sometimes
it's not that black and white. Sullivan stated that the Committee needs to be clear
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in their expectations in order to let the departments know what it is that the
Committee wants tracked.

**The Meeting May Close per State Statute 19.85(1) (e) Deliberating or
Negotiating the Purchasing of Public Funds, or Conducting other Specified
Public Business, Whenever Competitive or Bargaining Reasons Require a
Closed Session, Then Reopen for the Reqular Course of Business re: Moe
Farm Property:

Moved by Scovotti, seconded by Lawrence to close the meeting per State Statute
19.85 (1)(e) deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public funds, or
conducting other specified public business whenever competitive or bargaining
reasons require a closed session then reopen for the regular course of business
re: Moe farm property.

*The Meeting May Close Per State Statute 19.85(1)(e) and 19.85(1)(q) to
Confer with Legal Council Regarding Resolution of Storm Water and
Sidewalk Related Issues re: Property located at 300 Sixth Street, Stoughton,
WI 53589:

Moved by Scovotti, seconded by Lawrence to reopen the meeting for the regular
course of business.

(Amended Item) Discussion Regarding Finance Committee Items and
Referral to Council:

Scovotti is uncomfortable with items appearing on both the Finance Committee
and Council agendas on the same evening. He feels it puts extreme pressure on
the Committee. Scovotti stated that he would like to see this happen in
emergency situations only. More and better pre planning needs to be done.

Future agenda items:

Chambers financial status.

Review Best Practices for tracking labor costs

Report from the Economic Development Committee regarding Moe Property

Motion by Olstad, seconded by Scovotti to adjourn at 6:55pm. Motion carried
unanimously.

Respectfully submitted,
Julie Roberts
Deputy Treasurer






CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register -MONTHLY CLAIMS REPORT FOR COUNCIL Page: 1
May 14, 2010 07:57am
Check Issue Date(s): 04/01/2010 - 04/30/2010
Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount
04/10  04/07/2010 34487 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \Y
04/10  04/07/2010 34499 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \Y
04/10  04/14/2010 34607 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \Y
04/10  04/13/2010 33685 2346 VOID - VOIGTS, CHRISTINE REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX  TAXESO09 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 5.69 - 5.69 -M
BILL
04/10  04/14/2010 34621 2346 VOIGTS, CHRISTINE REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX  TAXES09-1 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 5.69 5.69
BILL
04/10  04/07/2010 34488 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  UTILITIES MAY10 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 918.28 918.28
04/10  04/07/2010 34500 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA UTILITY MAY10 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 1,111.71 1,111.71
04/10  04/21/2010 34702 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 1STQTR10 100-21570 UNITED WAY DEDU 127.84 127.84
04/10  04/14/2010 34547 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR0410100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 1,800.00 1,800.00
04/10/2010
04/10  04/14/2010 34585 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR0410100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 475.00 475.00
Period: 04/10/2010
04/10  04/28/2010 34728 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR0424100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 1,500.00 1,500.00
04/24/2010
04/10  04/28/2010 34737 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR0424100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 475.00 475.00
Period: 04/24/2010
04/10  04/14/2010 34628 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC PW UNION DUES Pay Period: PR0410100 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 1,871.00 1,871.00
04/10/2010
04/10  04/14/2010 34629 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period: PR0410100 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 631.37 631.37
04/10/2010
04/10  04/14/2010 34633 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 2 PAY PERIOD: PR0410100 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 65.00 65.00
4/10/2010
04/10  04/28/2010 34755 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period: PR0424100 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 631.37 631.37
04/24/2010
04/10  04/21/2010 34647 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER COUNTY SHARE OF COURT COSTS 040110 100-22210 COURT FINES 2,812.00 2,812.00
04/10  04/21/2010 34705 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL STATE SHARE OF COURT COSTS 040110 100-22210 COURT FINES 5,003.05 5,003.05
04/10  04/28/2010 34712 2505 ATKINS, DAVID REFUND - CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT CZ2010-11 100-44900 MISC. 365.00 365.00
FEE
04/10  04/14/2010 34543 2484 FUDER, SHANE REFUND TAX INTERCEPT PROGRAM -  09-1028 100-45100 COURT PENALTIES 281.00 281.00
COURTS
04/10  04/21/2010 34696 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET OPENING PERMIT - 3.005973 100-46430 STREET OPENING 250.00 250.00
BLACKHAWK CREDIT UNION
04/10  04/21/2010 34664 2494 JOHNSON, NANCY REFUND - DANCE - REC 2000137.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
04/10  04/21/2010 34677 2493 MORRIS, JENNIFER REFUND - DANCE - REC 2000136.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
04/10  04/28/2010 34727 2507 GERBER, SHAWNDRA REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000141.002 100-46750 RECREATION 25.00 25.00
04/10  04/28/2010 34735 634 MORSTAD, GARY R REIMBURSE - COUNCIL PICTURES 041410 100-51100-212 TRAVEL/CONFEREI! 100.00 100.00
TAKEN
04/10  04/07/2010 34488 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  COURT MAY10 100-51200-151 BENEFITS - COURT 20.31 20.31

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Date(s): 04/01/2010 - 04/30/2010
Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount
04/10  04/07/2010 34500 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA COURT MAY10 100-51200-151 BENEFITS - COURT 19.79 19.79
04/10  04/07/2010 34488 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  MAYOR MAY10 100-51400-151 BENEFITS - MAYOR 25.00 25.00
04/10  04/07/2010 34500 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA MAYOR MAY10 100-51400-151 BENEFITS - MAYOR 37.09 37.09
04/10  04/28/2010 34721 2506 DCCVA - MCFALRAND ANNUAL DINNER - OLSON 050610 100-51400-212 TRAVEL/CONFERE! 35.00 35.00
04/10  04/07/2010 34488 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  CLERK MAY10 100-51420-151 BENEFITS - CLERK 67.19 67.19
04/10  04/07/2010 34500 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA CLERK MAY10 100-51420-151 BENEFITS - CLERK 20.95 20.95
04/10  04/14/2010 34576 1345 MADISON AREA COMM. SPEC. PHONE SYSTEM 2015 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 96.25 96.25
04/10  04/14/2010 34588 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS CITY HALL MAR10 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 157.77 157.77
04/10  04/14/2010 34616 1326 U.S. CELLULAR PLANNING - PHONES MAR10 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 259.19 259.19
04/10  04/14/2010 34625 2492 WILKE, SANDY CLERKS LUNCHEON 050510 100-51420-212 TRAVEL/CONFERE! 80.00 80.00
04/10  04/07/2010 34514 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC LEGAL NOTICES - CLERKS 100075-MAR10 100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO! 301.69 301.69
04/10  04/14/2010 34618 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC LEGAL NOTICES - CLERKS 164323-MAR10 100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO! 350.40 350.40
04/10  04/21/2010 34699 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC CLERK - HUB RENEWAL 32349-10 100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO! 69.00 69.00
04/10  04/28/2010 34736 639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION CODE UPDATES 122657 100-51420-341 ORDINANCE UPDA™  1,540.00 1,540.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34523 2423 ANDREASSEN, MYRA ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34528 1126 BARNETT, MARY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 15.00 15.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34529 1127 BARNETT, ROBERT ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 112.50 112.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34540 1140 ELLINGSON, LOU ANN ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34541 1141 ELLINGSON, RON ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34542 1587 FITZGIBBON, SUE ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34548 1149 GRIGGS, MICHAEL ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34549 1151 HALOM, DIANE ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34551 1709 HEINRICHS, EILEEN ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 56.25 56.25
04/10  04/14/2010 34552 1154 HENSCH, SHIRLEY ANN ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34553 1155 HESS, CHARLES ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34554 1156 HESS, KATHARINE ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34557 1157 HORTON, RUSS ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 56.25 56.25
04/10  04/14/2010 34559 1247 JACOBSON, ELLEN ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34561 1160 JENSON, GREG ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 30.00 30.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34562 1162 JESS, BERNADINE ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 56.25 56.25
04/10  04/14/2010 34563 1163 JESS, WILLIAM ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 56.25 56.25
04/10  04/14/2010 34565 1164 JOOSTEN, DARLENE ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34567 1244 KETTERER, TONY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34568 1167 KLINK, SARA ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34575 1177 LUCHSINGER, MARIA ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34577 1181 MC GEEVER, BOB ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 105.00 105.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34578 1183 MC NAUGHTON, MARY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 60.00 60.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34579 1988 MCKENZIE, MICHAEL ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34581 1185 MILLER, RON ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34586 1591 OLES, DIANE ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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04/10  04/14/2010 34587 1592 OLES, JAMES ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34590 684 OTT, KRISTIN L ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34593 1257 RAYMOND, VICKIE ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34596 1192 SILBAUGH, JANET ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 56.25 56.25
04/10  04/14/2010 34597 1193 SILBAUGH, RUDY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 56.25 56.25
04/10  04/14/2010 34602 1588 SPANGLER, PHYLLIS ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 75.00 75.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34603 1259 STACEY, EILEEN ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 60.00 60.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34604 1585 STAKE, SEAN ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34611 880 STURM, CYNTHIA M. ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34612 895 TECHE, AARON OR JENNIFER ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 56.25 56.25
04/10  04/14/2010 34613 897 TEIGEN, ODEAN A ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34615 1201 TRIELOFF, GERALD ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34619 1204 VEUM, BARBARA ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34623 1594 WHEELER, BOB ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34624 1712 WHEELER, SYLVIA ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34630 1715 WOLLENZIEN, AL ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34631 1716 WOLLENZIEN, GAIL ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 040610 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 52.50 52.50
04/10  04/21/2010 34668 1249 KETTERER, AMY ABSENTEE BALLOT ASSISTANCE PAY 041210 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIONM 11.25 11.25
04/10  04/07/2010 34514 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC ELECTION NOTICES 100075-MAR10 100-51440-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO! 79.61 79.61
04/10  04/21/2010 34646 271 DANE COUNTY CLERK ELECTION COSTS 2010-3 100-51440-340 OPERATING SUPPL  1,577.72 1,577.72
04/10  04/21/2010 34652 1224 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH USE OF FACILITIES FOR ELECTIONS 040610 100-51440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 50.00 50.00
04/10  04/21/2010 34672 1225 LAKEVIEW CHURCH USE OF FACILITIES FOR ELECTIONS 040610 100-51440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 50.00 50.00
04/10  04/21/2010 34701 1223 UNITED METHODIST CHURCH USE OF FACILITIES FOR ELECTIONS 040610 100-51440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 50.00 50.00
04/10  04/07/2010 34488 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  FINANCE MAY10 100-51510-151 BENEFITS - FINANC 70.83 70.83
04/10  04/07/2010 34500 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA FINANCE MAY10 100-51510-151 BENEFITS - FINANC 26.23 26.23
04/10  04/28/2010 34749 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) POSTAGE 042310 100-51510-211 POSTAGE - CITY H/  1,500.00 1,500.00
04/10  04/28/2010 34734 549 LEAGUE OF WISC MUNICIPALITIES CTFO REGISTRATION - SULLIVAN 060910 100-51510-212 TRAVEL/CONFEREI! 90.00 90.00
04/10  04/07/2010 34477 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP  AUDIT CHARGES BT447095 100-51510-218 INDEPENDENT AUC  9,645.00 9,645.00
04/10  04/07/2010 34506 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC CAB SERVICE APR10 100-51510-219 TAXI GRANT 17,536.42 17,536.42
04/10  04/07/2010 34480 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 2004 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 51.99 51.99
04/10  04/07/2010 34494 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC NETWORK ITEMS 37756 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 170.00 170.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34546 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC CITY HALL - METER CLIC CHARGES ORM435 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 83.78 83.78
04/10  04/14/2010 34558 472 INKWORKS INC CLERKS - TOWER TIMES 19331 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES -  2,452.50 2,452.50
04/10  04/21/2010 34658 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS FINANCE - PHONE 10118217 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 27.99

PLANNING - SUPPLIES 70006890 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 3.00 30.99
04/10  04/21/2010 34660 435 HASLER INC RENTAL OF POSTAGE MACHINE 12527087 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 90.00 90.00
04/10  04/21/2010 34662 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC NETWORK ITEMS 37825 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 85.00 85.00
04/10  04/21/2010 34678 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC OFFICE SUPPLIES 26447 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 124.00 124.00
04/10  04/28/2010 34732 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC NETWORK ITEMS 37872 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 170.00

LICENSES 37893 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 146.02 316.02

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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04/10  04/14/2010 34518 102 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC PROPERTY ASSESSMENT 040710 100-51530-215 ASSESS PERSONA!  5,700.00 5,700.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34617 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE FIRE MAR10 100-51930-523 UNEMPLOYMENT C  2,975.37 2,975.37
04/10  04/07/2010 34488 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  POLICE MAY10 100-52100-151 BENEFITS - POLICE 699.47 699.47
04/10  04/07/2010 34500 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA POLICE MAY10 100-52100-151 BENEFITS - POLICE 216.19 216.19
04/10  04/07/2010 34490 2481 FOOD SERVICES INC INSERVICE MEALS - POLICE 1210 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 190.90 190.90
04/10  04/14/2010 34532 1130 BLACKHAWK TECHNICAL COLLEGE OFFICER TRAINING S0170288 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 573.84 573.84
04/10  04/28/2010 34718 2504 CITY OF MADISON TREASURER - PD  SEARCH WARRANT TRAINING - 042010 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 200.00 200.00
POLICE
04/10  04/28/2010 34722 2510 DCS NETLINK BADGERTRACS TRAINING, TRAVEL, 49956 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 1,490.00 1,490.00
MEALS
04/10  04/07/2010 34481 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS POLICE - 8245 11 703 0007553 6488-APR10 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLLI! 269.98 269.98
04/10  04/14/2010 34588 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS POLICE MAR10 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLLI! 136.67 136.67
04/10  04/14/2010 34616 1326 U.S. CELLULAR POLICE - PHONES MAR10 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLLI! 293.95 293.95
04/10  04/07/2010 34508 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL POLICE - BLOOD DRAWS & LABS POL MAR10 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 250.57 250.57
04/10  04/14/2010 34618 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC POLICE - ADS 164323-MAR10 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 219.00 219.00
04/10  04/28/2010 34720 287 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. NETWORK ACCESS & LICENSING FEE 12978 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 500.00 500.00
- POLICE
04/10  04/07/2010 34491 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - SQUADS 614192 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 489.00 489.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34525 143 AT&T POLICE - 608 R71-8798 7987 APR10 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 68.85 68.85
04/10  04/21/2010 34654 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - CONTRACT - RADIOS 614754 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 576.00 576.00
04/10  04/07/2010 34496 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP POLICE - REPAIR SQUAD 253137 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 530.37 530.37
04/10  04/07/2010 34507 852 STOUGHTON COLLISION CENTERIN  SQUAD REPAIRS 033110 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 59.60 59.60
04/10  04/07/2010 34509 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR|  POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS 87884 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 57.80 57.80
04/10  04/14/2010 34609 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR|  POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS 88031 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 345.17 345.17
04/10  04/21/2010 34695 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR|  POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS POL APR10 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 300.00 300.00
04/10  04/28/2010 34745 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR|  POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS 88216 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 68.66 68.66
04/10  04/14/2010 34574 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE POLICE - GASOLINE MAR10 100-52100-335 VEHICLE FUEL-PQO  3,168.43 3,168.43
04/10  04/07/2010 34513 885 SUN BADGE CO POLICE BADGES 314807 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 374.75 374.75
04/10  04/07/2010 34515 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF POLICE - DOJ TRANSACTIONS L1305T-MAR10 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 63.00 63.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34560 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC POLICE - MAINTENANCE 166829 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 40.00 40.00
04/10  04/21/2010 34707 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN  POLICE - VEHICLE SUSPENSIONS 041510 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 45.00 45.00
04/10  04/28/2010 34719 2509 DANE COUNTY PARKING RAMP CITATION - POLICE R1602772 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 15.00 15.00
04/10  04/28/2010 34729 1158 ID-ACCESS POLICE - ID CARD 545 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 10.00 10.00
04/10  04/28/2010 34730 472 INKWORKS INC POLICE - ENVELOPES 19364 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 613.75 613.75
04/10  04/28/2010 34731 476 INTOXIMETERS INC. POLICE - SUPPLIES 301616 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 104.65 104.65
04/10  04/07/2010 34488 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  FIRE MAY10 100-52200-151 BENEFITS - FIRE 86.98 86.98
04/10  04/07/2010 34500 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA FIRE MAY10 100-52200-151 BENEFITS - FIRE 79.05 79.05
04/10  04/14/2010 34588 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS FIRE MAR10 100-52200-210 TELEPHONE - FIRE 46.78 46.78
04/10  04/14/2010 34616 1326 U.S. CELLULAR FIRE - PHONES MAR10 100-52200-210 TELEPHONE - FIRE 104.67 104.67
04/10  04/14/2010 34545 1540 GLACIER'S EDGE COUNCIL FIRE - DUES 020810 100-52200-216 EXPLORERS - FIRE 170.00 170.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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04/10  04/14/2010 34524 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC  FIRE - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7287212 100-52200-217 CLEANING SERVICI 82.75 82.75
04/10  04/14/2010 34608 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FIRE UTILITIES MAR10 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIREDE  1,090.47 1,090.47
04/10  04/21/2010 34634 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L FIRE - GAS USAGE 692863-001 APR10 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE 669.69 669.69
04/10  04/21/2010 34654 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. FIRE - PARTS 912234 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIF 50.00 50.00
04/10  04/28/2010 34708 100 5 ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC EMS - REPAIRS 104003-00 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIF 57.00 57.00
04/10  04/28/2010 34726 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. FIRE - RADIOS 912236 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIF 9.80 9.80
04/10  04/14/2010 34598 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP FIRE ALARM MAINT AGREEMENT 73514405 100-52200-245 BUILDINGS AND GF 559.00 559.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34614 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC  FIRE - FUEL SURCHARGE 433095 100-52200-245 BUILDINGS AND GF 1.50 1.50
04/10  04/21/2010 34698 1103 TOTAL ENERGY SYSTEMS LLC GENERATOR MAINTENANCE 199148 100-52200-245 BUILDINGS AND GF 505.67 505.67
04/10  04/14/2010 34601 1462 SOUTHERN WI & NORTHERN IL MEMBERSHIP DUES - FIRE 2382 100-52200-320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/D! 25.00 25.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34574 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE FIRE - GASOLINE MAR10 100-52200-335 VEHICLE FUEL - FIF 550.60 550.60
04/10  04/21/2010 34657 410 GRAINGER INC. FIRE - SUPPLIES 9227972164 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 70.60 70.60
04/10  04/21/2010 34663 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC FIRE - SUPPLIES 166646 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 57.50 57.50
04/10  04/28/2010 34723 295 DEAN HEALTH SYSTEMS INC PREEMPLOYMENT EXAMS - FIRE 544021113 100-52200-342 MEDICAL EXAMS - 142.00 142.00
04/10  04/07/2010 34500 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA BUILDING INSPECTOR MAY10 100-52400-151 BENEFITS - BUILDI} 58.46 58.46
04/10  04/28/2010 34752 996 WISC DEPT OF AG TRADE & CONSUM SEALER OF WEIGHTS & MEASURES 042010 100-52400-215 WEIGHTS & MEASL  3,200.00 3,200.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34608 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES DAM UTILITIES MAR10 100-53200-200 4TH STREET DAM 20.13 20.13
04/10  04/07/2010 34476 2405 AZTLAND LLC OPERA HOUSE - JANITORIAL MAR-10 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 594.00 594.00

SERVICES
04/10  04/07/2010 34493 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT CITY HALL - PEST CONTROL 033110 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 80.00 80.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34524 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC  CITY HALL - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7290592 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 48.77 48.77
04/10  04/14/2010 34598 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP FIRE ALARM MAINT AGREEMENT 73514406 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 685.00 685.00
04/10  04/21/2010 34689 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC CITY HALL - ELEVATOR 90235352 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 108.45 108.45

MAINTENANCE
04/10  04/21/2010 34698 1103 TOTAL ENERGY SYSTEMS LLC GENERATOR MAINTENANCE 199148 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 505.67 505.67
04/10  04/14/2010 34608 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES CITY HALL UTILITIES MAR10 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA  1,057.22 1,057.22
04/10  04/21/2010 34634 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L CITY HALL - GAS USAGE 412532-010 APR10 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 339.98

OPERA HOUSE - GAS USAGE 693540-001 APR10 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 349.82 689.80
04/10  04/14/2010 34608 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES ANNEX MAR10 100-53200-221 UTILITIES - SENIOR 203.00 203.00
04/10  04/21/2010 34634 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L DEPOT - GAS USAGE 221332-010 APR10 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 148.28 148.28
04/10  04/14/2010 34535 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC FOOD PANTRY - JANITORIAL MAR10 100-53200-223 UTILITIES - FOOD P 75.00 75.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34608 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FOOD PANTRY UTILITIES MAR10 100-53200-223 UTILITIES - FOOD P 177.66 177.66
04/10  04/28/2010 34742 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP SUPPLIES - CITY HALL 65493935 100-53200-314 REPAIR & REPLACE 142.00 142.00
04/10  04/07/2010 34489 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 34688 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 192.60 192.60
04/10  04/21/2010 34650 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 34781 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 261.20 261.20
04/10  04/07/2010 34488 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  STREET MAY10 100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREE’ 256.77 256.77
04/10  04/07/2010 34500 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA STREET MAY10 100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREE’ 91.85 91.85
04/10  04/14/2010 34588 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS STREET MAR10 100-53300-210 TELEPHONE - STRE 45.80 45.80
04/10  04/14/2010 34616 1326 U.S. CELLULAR STREETS - PHONES MAR10 100-53300-210 TELEPHONE - STRE 106.81 106.81
04/10  04/07/2010 34502 2479 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC ~ TREE INVENTORY PROGRAM 1 100-53300-215 TREE TRIMMING/RE 500.00 500.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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04/10  04/14/2010 34539 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC GRASS SEED - PARKS 99678 100-53300-215 TREE TRIMMING/RE 238.50 238.50
04/10  04/21/2010 34651 2502 ENDANGERED RESOURCES-6 WDNR BOOKS - STREET 064 100-53300-215 TREE TRIMMING/RE 11.10 11.10
04/10  04/21/2010 34666 2501 JOHNSON'S NURSERY INC TREES - STREET SI-9647 100-53300-215 TREE TRIMMING/RE  2,082.00 2,082.00
04/10  04/21/2010 34686 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN STREET - DIRT 5858 100-53300-215 TREE TRIMMING/RE 33.00 33.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34520 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L STREET - GAS USAGE 415497-010 APR10 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 629.58 629.58
04/10  04/14/2010 34608 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES PARKS & REC UTILITIES MAR10 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 1,446.86 1,446.86
04/10  04/21/2010 34634 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L STREET - GAS USAGE 524165-001 APR10 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 157.14 157.14
04/10  04/14/2010 34537 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS RECORD EASEMENT 041210 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 13.00 13.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34594 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP METER MAINTENANCE - STREET 408441547 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 93.00

COPIER - STREET DEPT 408484986 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 15.68 108.68
04/10  04/14/2010 34574 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE STREET - GASOLINE MAR10 100-53300-335 VEHICLE FUEL - ST 3,921.09 3,921.09
04/10  04/14/2010 34519 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL STREET - OXYGEN 105571623 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 12.09 12.09
04/10  04/14/2010 34606 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL STREET - TESTING 033110 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 24.55 24.55
04/10  04/21/2010 34671 533 KROLL LABORATORY SPECIALISTS STREET - TESTING 705832 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 142.50 142.50
04/10  04/28/2010 34723 295 DEAN HEALTH SYSTEMS INC HEARING TESTS 544021113 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 17.00 17.00
04/10  04/07/2010 34510 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC FOURTH STREET DAM MAINTENANCE APR10 100-53300-350 BRIDGE/DAM REPA 400.00 400.00
04/10  04/07/2010 34482 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446756258 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 48.69 48.69
04/10  04/14/2010 34534 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446759493 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 93.99 93.99
04/10  04/21/2010 34644 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446762699 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 57.69 57.69
04/10  04/28/2010 34717 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 RUGS AND SHOP TOWELS 446764182 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 100.74

UNIFORMS - STREET 446765870 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 57.69 158.43
04/10  04/21/2010 34659 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT STREET - PEST CONTROL 041510 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 90.00 90.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34538 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC STREET - SIGNS 863971 100-53420-340 STREET LIGHTING 625.20 625.20
04/10  04/14/2010 34608 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES PARKING LOTS UTILITIES MAR10 100-53420-340 STREET LIGHTING 11,140.21 11,140.21
04/10  04/14/2010 34610 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010097 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 32.40 32.40
04/10  04/21/2010 34659 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT STREET - PEST CONTROL 041510 100-54100-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 22.00 22.00
04/10  04/07/2010 34488 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  SENIOR CENTER & OUTREACH MAY10 100-54600-151 BENEFITS - SENIOF 117.19 117.19
04/10  04/07/2010 34500 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA SR CENTER MAY10 100-54600-151 BENEFITS - SENIOF 31.66 31.66
04/10  04/14/2010 34605 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC SR CENTER - VOUCHERS 304 100-54600-202 FOUNDATION GRA! 75.00 75.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34632 2130 YATES, CHERI LOAN CLOSET CLEANING MAR10 100-54600-202 FOUNDATION GRA! 25.00 25.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34588 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS SENIOR CENTER MAR10 100-54600-210 TELEPHONE - SENI 116.74 116.74
04/10  04/14/2010 34616 1326 U.S. CELLULAR SENIOR CENTER PHONES MAR10 100-54600-210 TELEPHONE - SENI 60.33 60.33
04/10  04/14/2010 34608 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES SR CENTER UTILITIES MAR10 100-54600-220 UTILITIES - SENIOR 1,356.47 1,356.47
04/10  04/14/2010 34535 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC SR CENTER - JANITORIAL MAR10 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 416.00 416.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34550 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT SENIOR CENTER - PEST CONTROL 040710 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 32.00 32.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34564 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. ANNEX - HVAC REPAIRS 1003291368 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 304.38 304.38
04/10  04/14/2010 34594 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP SR. CENTER - METER USAGE 408442796 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 16.50 16.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34614 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSINC SR CENTER - SALT 433099 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 22.06 22.06
04/10  04/21/2010 34689 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC SR CENTER - ELEVATOR 90235351 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 112.64 112.64

MAINTENANCE

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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04/10  04/21/2010 34691 814 SIEMENS BUILDING TECHNOLOGIES  FIRE ALARM AGREEMENT 5441589339 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 808.00 808.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34618 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC SR. CENTER - ADS 100220-MAR10 100-54600-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO! 292.45 292.45
04/10  04/14/2010 34566 504 KAHL, TERRY SR CENTER - REPAIRS 10966 100-54600-325 MISC REPAIRS/MAII 240.00 240.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34609 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR | SR CENTER - SCOOTER BATTERIES 87706 100-54600-325 MISC REPAIRS/MAII 171.90 171.90
04/10  04/14/2010 34626 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF SR CENTER BACKGROUND CHECKS  G2655-MAR10 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 7.00 7.00
04/10  04/07/2010 34495 505 KALLAND, DAVID CEMETERY MAINTENANCE APR10 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 250.00 250.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34580 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC OPEN/CLOSE GRAVES 31 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 445.00 445.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34608 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES CEMETERY UTILITIES MAR10 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 27.83 27.83
04/10  04/07/2010 34500 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA PARKS MAY10 100-55200-151 BENEFITS - PARKS 26.55 26.55
04/10  04/14/2010 34608 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES BUBBLER UTILITIES MAR10 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 11.20 11.20
04/10  04/21/2010 34634 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L MANDT PKWY - GAS USAGE 552542-001 APR10 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 47.67 47.67
04/10  04/28/2010 34709 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L NORSE PARK - GAS USAGE 299524-010 APR10 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 25.06 25.06
04/10  04/14/2010 34616 1326 U.S. CELLULAR PARKS - PHONE MAR10 100-55200-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 82.02 82.02
04/10  04/14/2010 34574 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE PARKS/REC - GASOLINE MAR10 100-55200-335 VEHICLE FUEL - PA 135.72 135.72
04/10  04/21/2010 34697 876 STRUCK & IRWIN FENCE INC. LOWELL PARK FENCE 047834 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 960.00 960.00
04/10  04/07/2010 34504 2480 SMITH, TOMMY BASKETBALL OFFICIAL 040510 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 46.00 46.00
04/10  04/21/2010 34637 1504 ASHMORE, BRAD PAYMENT FOR RUNNING BASEBALL 041610 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 198.00 198.00

CAMP

04/10  04/21/2010 34655 1505 GILLES, GREG BASEBALL INSTRUCTION 041610 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 198.00 198.00
04/10  04/21/2010 34661 2461 HOUGAN-JOHNSON, JANET SOFTBALL INSTRUCTION 041610 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 240.00 240.00
04/10  04/21/2010 34665 2460 JOHNSON, TOREN SOFTBALL INSTRUCTION 041610 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 288.00 288.00
04/10  04/07/2010 34488 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  RECREATION MAY10 100-55300-151 BENEFITS - RECRE 97.92 97.92
04/10  04/07/2010 34500 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA RECREATION MAY10 100-55300-151 BENEFITS - RECRE 29.05 29.05
04/10  04/14/2010 34588 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS REC MAR10 100-55300-210 TELEPHONE - RECH 63.35 63.35
04/10  04/14/2010 34616 1326 U.S. CELLULAR REC - PHONES MAR10 100-55300-210 TELEPHONE - RECH 66.45 66.45
04/10  04/14/2010 34618 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC REC - AD 104025-MAR10 100-55300-315 ADS & PUBLICATIOI 587.07 587.07
04/10  04/07/2010 34512 874 STREET RAG T-SHIRTS - REC 040510 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 540.00 540.00
04/10  04/28/2010 34748 874 STREET RAG T-SHIRTS - REC 042010 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 18.00 18.00
04/10  04/07/2010 34488 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  YOUTH CENTER MAY10 100-55400-151 BENEFITS - YOUTH 2.60 2.60
04/10  04/07/2010 34500 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA YOUTH CENTER MAY10 100-55400-151 BENEFITS - YOUTH 11.18 11.18
04/10  04/14/2010 34588 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS YOUTH MAR10 100-55400-210 TELEPHONE - YOU 20.45 20.45
04/10  04/14/2010 34616 1326 U.S. CELLULAR YOUTH - PHONES MAR10 100-55400-210 TELEPHONE - YOU 4.05 4.05
04/10  04/14/2010 34536 274 DANE COUNTY DEPT OF HUMAN SERV PASS AMERICORPS - YOUTH CENTER AMER-Y4-20 100-55400-215 AMERICORP - YOU" 1,726.65 1,726.65
04/10  04/14/2010 34535 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC YOUTH CENTER - JANITORIAL MAR10 100-55400-220 UTILITIES - YOUTH 50.00 50.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34608 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES YOUTH CENTER UTILITIES MAR10 100-55400-220 UTILITIES - YOUTH 229.90 229.90
04/10  04/14/2010 34610 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES YOUTH CENTER - GAS USAGE 010101 100-55400-220 UTILITIES - YOUTH 66.24 66.24
04/10  04/14/2010 34560 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC YOUTH CENTER - MAINTENANCE 166903 100-55400-340 OPERATING SUPPL 48.10 48.10
04/10  04/21/2010 34690 802 SECOND HARVEST FOODBANK OF SO YOUTH CENTER FOOD PURCHASES  77227-1 100-55400-340 OPERATING SUPPL 17.64 17.64
04/10  04/07/2010 34488 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  CABLE MAY10 100-55500-110 SALARY - CABLE DI 50.52 50.52
04/10  04/07/2010 34500 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA CABLE MAY10 100-55500-110 SALARY - CABLE DI 15.40 15.40

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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04/10  04/14/2010 34588 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS CABLE MAR10 100-55500-210 TELEPHONE - CABL 35.22 35.22
04/10  04/14/2010 34616 1326 U.S. CELLULAR CABLE - PHONES 212113696-002 100-55500-210 TELEPHONE - CABL 81.08

CABLE - PHONES MAR10 100-55500-210 TELEPHONE - CABL 104.24 185.32
04/10  04/14/2010 34533 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS CABLE - 8245 11 703 0004238 4447-APR10 100-55500-300 MISC - CABLE 136.98 136.98
04/10  04/07/2010 34488 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  PLANNING MAY10 100-56300-151 BENEFITS - PLANNI 113.02 113.02
04/10  04/07/2010 34500 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA PLANNING MAY10 100-56300-151 BENEFITS - PLANNI 16.28 16.28
04/10  04/14/2010 34574 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE PLANNING - GASOLINE MAR10 100-56300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 202.38 202.38
04/10  04/14/2010 34610 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010097 100-56300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 32.40 32.40
04/10  04/07/2010 34477 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP  TIF #3 BT447095 203-57120-850 ADMINISTRATION 2,100.00 2,100.00
04/10  04/28/2010 34751 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC TID#4 012097026.05 204-57120-850 ADMINSTRATION 1,360.00 1,360.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34608 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES PSB UTILITIES MAR10 212-53271-220 UTILITIES 2,066.12 2,066.12
04/10  04/21/2010 34634 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L PSB - GAS USAGE 381495-010 APR10 212-53271-220 UTILITIES 553.98 553.98
04/10  04/14/2010 34524 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC  PSB - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7290593 212-53271-314 CUSTODIAL SERVIC 60.88 60.88
04/10  04/14/2010 34535 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC PSB - JANITORIAL MAR10 212-53271-314 CUSTODIAL SERVIC 588.00 588.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34566 504 KAHL, TERRY PSB - SERVICE WORK 10993 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 105.00 105.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34614 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSINC PSB - FUEL CHARGE 433096 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 1.50 1.50
04/10  04/21/2010 34659 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT PSB - PEST CONTROL 041510 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 72.00 72.00
04/10  04/21/2010 34689 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC PSB - ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 90235351 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 112.64 112.64
04/10  04/21/2010 34698 1103 TOTAL ENERGY SYSTEMS LLC GENERATOR MAINTENANCE 199148 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 505.66 505.66
04/10  04/07/2010 34488 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  LIBRARY MAY10 215-55110-151 EMPLOYEE BENEFI 166.16 166.16
04/10  04/07/2010 34500 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA LIBRARY MAY10 215-55110-151 EMPLOYEE BENEFI 49.80 49.80
04/10  04/14/2010 34588 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS LIBRARY MAR10 215-55110-210 TELEPHONE 55.69 55.69
04/10  04/21/2010 34680 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY POSTAGE 041410 215-55110-211 POSTAGE (PETTY ( 78.04 78.04
04/10  04/21/2010 34681 715 POSTMASTER STAMPS - LIBRARY 041410 215-55110-211 POSTAGE (PETTY ( 88.00 88.00
04/10  04/21/2010 34700 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC LIBRARY - COLLECTION COSTS 193485 215-55110-216 COLLECTION SERV 62.65 62.65
04/10  04/14/2010 34608 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES LIBRARY UTILITIES MAR10 215-55110-220 LIGHTS 1,572.84 1,572.84
04/10  04/21/2010 34634 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L LIBRARY - GAS USAGE 489096-001 APR10 215-55110-221 HEAT 628.26 628.26
04/10  04/21/2010 34656 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC LIBRARY - METER CLIC CHARGE ORQ438 215-55110-240 EQUIPMENT MAINT 24.24 24.24
04/10  04/21/2010 34689 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC LIBRARY - ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 90235351 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN 112.63 112.63
04/10  04/07/2010 34481 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS LIBRARY - 8245 11 703 0002158 0172-APR10 215-55110-289 COMPUTER CIRCUI 79.99 79.99
04/10  04/21/2010 34692 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM  SIP LICENSE 10-252 215-55110-289 COMPUTER CIRCUI 197.15 197.15
04/10  04/21/2010 34636 1374 AMERICAN LIBRARY ASSOCIATON LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 19095164 215-55110-313 PROGRAMS/PUBLIC 77.50 77.50
04/10  04/21/2010 34699 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC LIBRARY - ADS 127405-MAR10 215-55110-313 PROGRAMS/PUBLIC 348.96 348.96
04/10  04/21/2010 34703 943 UPSTART LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 1015080633 215-55110-313 PROGRAMS/PUBLIC 6.25 6.25
04/10  04/21/2010 34635 1688 AMAZON LIBRARY - BOOKS FEB10 215-55110-325 BOOKS 105.32 105.32
04/10  04/21/2010 34639 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS BOOKS - LIBRARY MAR10 215-55110-325 BOOKS 4,497.03 4,497.03
04/10  04/21/2010 34653 385 GALE BOOKS - LIBRARY MAR10 215-55110-325 BOOKS 149.13 149.13
04/10  04/21/2010 34682 727 QUALITY BOOKS INC LIBRARY - BOOKS 139284 215-55110-325 BOOKS 912.84

LIBRARY - BOOKS 139848 215-55110-325 BOOKS 72.99 985.83
04/10  04/21/2010 34635 1688 AMAZON LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL FEB10 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 11.99 11.99

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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04/10  04/21/2010 34641 1884 BBC AUDIOBOOKS AMERICA LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL 384975 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 211.88 211.88
04/10  04/21/2010 34642 1917 BRILLIANCE AUDIO INC LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL IN0544041 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 102.72 102.72
04/10  04/21/2010 34676 617 MIDWEST TAPE AUDIOVISUAL MAR10 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 514.78 514.78
04/10  04/21/2010 34643 1737 BUBRICK'S LIBRARY - SUPPLIES MAR10 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 264.90 264.90
04/10  04/21/2010 34693 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 3133239305 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 60.99 60.99
04/10  04/21/2010 34643 1737 BUBRICK'S LIBRARY - SUPPLIES MAR10 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 6.20 6.20
04/10  04/21/2010 34649 302 DEMCO INC SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 3817203 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 51.36
SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 3831124 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 204.14 255.50
04/10  04/21/2010 34667 2495 KAPCO PROCESSING SUPPLY - LIBRARY 1096883 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 34.83 34.83
04/10  04/21/2010 34635 1688 AMAZON LIBRARY - SUPPLIES FEB10 215-55110-820 EQUIPMENT REPLA 6.98 6.98
04/10  04/21/2010 34643 1737 BUBRICK'S LIBRARY - SUPPLIES MAR10 215-55110-820 EQUIPMENT REPLA 28.46 28.46
04/10  04/21/2010 34635 1688 AMAZON LIBRARY - SUPPLIES FEB10 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 154.98 154.98
04/10  04/21/2010 34639 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS LIBRARY - MATERIALS MAR10 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 71.57 71.57
04/10  04/21/2010 34673 2041 LIBRARY VIDEO COMPANY LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL W01315330001 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 56.85 56.85
04/10  04/21/2010 34683 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC BOOKS - LIBRARY 1088491416 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 6.00 6.00
04/10  04/21/2010 34692 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM  CATALOGING FEE 10-049 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 1,250.00 1,250.00
04/10  04/21/2010 34669 2045 KILLEEN, ERLENE REIMBURSE - SUPPLIES PURCHASED 041410 217-55110-510 UNDESIGNATED 75.00 75.00
04/10  04/21/2010 34648 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C INSPECTION SERVICES STO0310 224-57345-340 SW OPERATING EX 553.00 553.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34571 2491 KVALHEIM, KEITH REIMBURSE - WOODSHOP SUPPLIES 041010 229-54600-340 WOOD SHOP 185.34 185.34
04/10  04/14/2010 34616 1326 U.S. CELLULAR OUTREACH - PHONES MAR10 230-54600-210 TELEPHONE 4.05 4.05
04/10  04/07/2010 34474 2051 ASSOCIATED LOAN SERVICES DEPT SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 0112358896-10 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN  1,702.25 1,702.25
04/10  04/14/2010 34591 1799 PREMIER HEARING SOLUTIONS SENIOR IN NEED ASSISTANCE - 821 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN  2,500.00 2,500.00
HEARING AIDS
04/10  04/07/2010 34483 248 COMDATA CORPORATION AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES - FOOD M00917020 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 624.08 624.08
PANTRY
04/10  04/07/2010 34503 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 1870 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 663.59 663.59
04/10  04/07/2010 34505 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES 033010 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 30.33 30.33
PURCHASED
04/10  04/14/2010 34527 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 040710 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 22.78
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 040910 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 1,570.00 1,592.78
04/10  04/14/2010 34588 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS FOOD PANTRY MAR10 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 15.70 15.70
04/10  04/14/2010 34592 1748 QUALE, LOIS REIMBURSE - FOOD PANTRY 032910 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 65.88 65.88
PURCHASES
04/10  04/14/2010 34599 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES 040910 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 86.40 86.40
PURCHASED
04/10  04/21/2010 34658 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES 10118963 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 29.98 29.98
04/10  04/21/2010 34687 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 1906 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 551.84 551.84
04/10  04/28/2010 34725 363 FORTNEY, RUTH REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY 031310 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 16.09 16.09
PURCHASES
04/10  04/28/2010 34741 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 1943 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 666.56 666.56

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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04/10  04/07/2010 34479 204 BURDICK, DORIS CPR COORDINATOR PAY APR10 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 75.00 75.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34530 1687 BARRETT, PAMELA CPR INSTRUCTOR PAY 041010 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 81.25 81.25
04/10  04/14/2010 34583 2488 MOODY, MICHAEL CPR INSTRUCTOR PAY 040710 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 87.50 87.50
04/10  04/21/2010 34640 1687 BARRETT, PAMELA CPR INSTRUCTOR PAY 041010 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 56.25 56.25
04/10  04/28/2010 34716 204 BURDICK, DORIS CPR INSTRUCTOR PAY 041310 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 175.00 175.00
04/10  04/28/2010 34750 944 UW HEALTH EAST-EMS PROGRAM CPR CARDS 3516 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 10.50
CPR CARDS 3524 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 10.50
CPR CARDS 3526 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 6.50 27.50
04/10  04/14/2010 34595 789 SCHENK-HUEGEL COMPANY FIRE - CLOTHING 198904 242-52200-340 MISC EXPENSE 201.15 201.15
04/10  04/21/2010 34688 789 SCHENK-HUEGEL COMPANY FIRE - CLOTHING 199788 242-52200-340 MISC EXPENSE 414.35 414.35
04/10  04/28/2010 34743 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC GIFT CERTIFICATES - FIRE 042010 242-52200-341 SUNSHINE FUND E: 35.00 35.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34569 2482 KRISTI B BAND 4/17/10 PERFORMANCE - FIRE 041710 242-52200-342 DANCE EXPENSE 500.00 500.00
04/10  04/21/2010 34645 2498 DAHM, DARRYL RAFFLE WINNER - FIRE 041710 242-52200-342 DANCE EXPENSE 100.00 100.00
04/10  04/21/2010 34670 2497 KREITLING, R.C. RAFFLE WINNER - FIRE 041710 242-52200-342 DANCE EXPENSE 50.00 50.00
04/10  04/21/2010 34674 2499 LOVICK, JERRY RAFFLE WINNER - FIRE 041710 242-52200-342 DANCE EXPENSE 150.00 150.00
04/10  04/21/2010 34675 2500 MARKS, DORIS RAFFLE WINNER - FIRE 041710 242-52200-342 DANCE EXPENSE 300.00 300.00
04/10  04/21/2010 34694 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC GIFT CERTIFICATES - FIRE 040610 242-52200-342 DANCE EXPENSE 150.00 150.00
04/10  04/07/2010 34488 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  OPERA HOUSE MAY10 245-55190-151 OPERA HOUSE BE 18.23 18.23
04/10  04/07/2010 34500 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA OPERA HOUSE MAY10 245-55190-151 OPERA HOUSE BE 11.45 11.45
04/10  04/07/2010 34517 1443 WORLDWIDE TICKETCRAFT THERMAL TICKET BLANKS 29580 245-55190-341 SUPPLIES (B) 873.00 873.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34588 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS OPERA HOUSE MAR10 245-55190-341 SUPPLIES (B) 39.50 39.50
04/10  04/07/2010 34478 2478 BROWN, GREG 4/10/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 041010 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 6,345.00 6,345.00
HOUSE
04/10  04/07/2010 34486 1397 DEMENT, IRIS 4/2/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 040211 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 700.00 700.00
HOUSE
04/10  04/07/2010 34501 2476 MONGREL MUSIC 3/19/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 031911 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 2,500.00 2,500.00
HOUSE
04/10  04/07/2010 34516 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  4/10/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 041010 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 405.00 405.00
HOUSE
04/10  04/14/2010 34531 2485 BEESWING INC 4/16/10 RICHARD THOMPSON 041610 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 7,050.00 7,050.00
PERFORMANCE - OPERA HOUSE
04/10  04/14/2010 34555 2486 HILLIARD, MARY BETH 4/15/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 041510 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 500.00 500.00
HOUSE
04/10  04/14/2010 34556 2064 HORTON, DEBRA 4/15/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 041510 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 3,384.00 3,384.00
HOUSE
04/10  04/14/2010 34582 2371 MONTEREY ARTISTS INC. 9/24/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 092410 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 2,500.00 2,500.00
HOUSE
04/10  04/14/2010 34589 2451 ONION, THE AD - OPERA HOUSE 4093016 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 222.00 222.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34600 2487 SNOWDEN MUSIC INC 4/16/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 041610 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 2,500.00 2,500.00

HOUSE

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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04/10  04/14/2010 34622 978 WELCOME NEIGHBOR VISITS FOR OPERA HOUSE 147 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 10.00 10.00
04/10  04/14/2010 34627 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  4/15/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 041510 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 216.00
HOUSE
4/16/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 041610 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 450.00 666.00
HOUSE
04/10  04/21/2010 34679 2503 OPUS 3 ARTISTS LLC 4/22/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 042210 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES  11,750.00 11,750.00
HOUSE
04/10  04/21/2010 34685 2496 RICE, TONY 4/23/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 042310 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 3,055.00 3,055.00
HOUSE
04/10  04/21/2010 34706 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  4/22/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 042210 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 750.00
HOUSE
4/23/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 042310 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 195.00 945.00
HOUSE
04/10  04/28/2010 34710 1312 ALLISON, JERRY 5/1/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 050110 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 6,768.00 6,768.00
HOUSE
04/10  04/28/2010 34724 2508 DEEP BLUE ARTS 4/16/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 041610 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 1,500.00 1,500.00
HOUSE
04/10  04/28/2010 34739 710 PLAYTIME PRODUCTIONS LTD 5/1/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 050110 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 300.00 300.00
HOUSE
04/10  04/28/2010 34754 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  5/1/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 050110 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 432.00 432.00
HOUSE
04/10  04/21/2010 34638 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE 041410 251-51930-215 AUXIANT CONTRAC 21,434.76 21,434.76
ADMINISTRATION
04/10  04/21/2010 34684 753 RESTAT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 133432 251-51930-215 AUXIANT CONTRAC 30.00 30.00
04/10  04/07/2010 34475 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 033010 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  22,546.79 22,546.79
04/10  04/14/2010 34526 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 040610 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 18,753.31 18,753.31
04/10  04/21/2010 34638 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 041310 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  5,117.32 5,117.32
04/10  04/21/2010 34684 753 RESTAT PHARMACY CLAIMS 1058779 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  5,354.18 5,354.18
04/10  04/28/2010 34713 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 041310 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  5,574.05 5,574.05
04/10  04/28/2010 34740 753 RESTAT PHARMACY CLAIMS 1062849 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  4,900.52 4,900.52
04/10  04/28/2010 34751 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC TID#5 012086454.17 260-55500-340 COMMUNITY DEVEI  8,756.00 8,756.00
03/10 04/01/2010 34470 2477 VOID - STI HOLDINGS INC EARNEST MONEY 033110 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 -M
03/10  04/01/2010 34471 2477 VOID - STI HOLDINGS INC EARNEST MONEY 040110 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 100.00 - 100.00 -M
04/10  04/14/2010 34620 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC FEASIBILITY STUDY 012096990.07 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 2,273.60 2,273.60
04/10  04/28/2010 34751 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC RDA SERVICES 012086454.17 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 8,280.75 8,280.75
04/10  04/14/2010 34608 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES ANNEX 2 UTILITIES MAR10 300-48220 RENTAL INCOME - ¢ 104.61 104.61
04/10  04/07/2010 34511 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 2010 STREET RECONSTRUCTION 0077386 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU'  7,975.50 7,975.50
04/10  04/28/2010 34746 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 2010 STREET RECONSTRUCTION 0077930 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU'  2,973.82 2,973.82
04/10  04/28/2010 34738 708 PIONEER SUPPLY WARNING PLATES - PLANNING 14343 400-57344-820 SIDEWALKS 17,000.00 17,000.00
04/10  04/07/2010 34485 1757 DANE COUNTY TREASURER -MAMSW/ MAMSWAP 1006 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 4,047.00 4,047.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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04/10  04/07/2010 34514
04/10  04/28/2010 34746
04/10  04/28/2010 34751
04/10  04/14/2010 34544
04/10  04/28/2010 34722
04/10  04/21/2010 34663
04/10  04/28/2010 34733
04/10  04/14/2010 34584
04/10  04/07/2010 34484
04/10  04/07/2010 34492
04/10  04/07/2010 34497
04/10  04/07/2010 34498
04/10  04/14/2010 34521
04/10  04/14/2010 34570
04/10  04/14/2010 34572
04/10  04/14/2010 34573
04/10  04/07/2010 34488
04/10  04/07/2010 34500
04/10  04/14/2010 34588
04/10  04/14/2010 34616
04/10  04/21/2010 34704
04/10  04/28/2010 34714
04/10  04/07/2010 34473
04/10  04/14/2010 34522
04/10  04/28/2010 34711
04/10  04/14/2010 34535
04/10  04/14/2010 34608
04/10  04/14/2010 34610
04/10  04/14/2010 34533
04/10  04/28/2010 34715
04/10  04/14/2010 34574
04/10  04/14/2010 34519
04/10  04/14/2010 34606
04/10  04/28/2010 34744

929
869

959
392
2510
488
488

2483
2472

2474
2475
2473

2490
2489
2475
2383

304

626

679
1326
2147
1130

645
645
645
2416
862
866
223
1915
541
111
858
858

UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC
STRAND ASSOCIATES INC

VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC
GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC.
DCS NETLINK

JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC
JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC

MYERS TIRE SUPPLY
DAGGETT, INEZ

GRUEBLING, CONSTANCE
KVALHEIM, MARGARET
MAVES, ELEANOR

AMBLE, MARGARET
KUMM, KRAIG
KVALHEIM, MARGARET
LABNO, BONNY

DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS
MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA

ONE COMMUNICATIONS

U.S. CELLULAR

VERIZON WIRELESS

BLACKHAWK TECHNICAL COLLEGE

AMERICAN ACCOUNTS & ADVISORS
AMERICAN ACCOUNTS & ADVISORS
AMERICAN ACCOUNTS & ADVISORS

CLARITY CLEANERS LLC
STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
STOUGHTON UTILITIES

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
BRONSTAD, BRYCE

LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE

AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL
STOUGHTON HOSPITAL
STOUGHTON HOSPITAL

AD - JEFFERSON ST

VAN BUREN STREET STORM SEWER
STORMWATER UTILITY CONSULTING

PARADISE POND

POLICE - SQUADS
BADGERTRACS SERVICES

FIRE - SUPPLIES

FIRE - UNIFORM ACCESSORIES
FIRE - UNIFORM ACCESSORIES
CREDIT - FIRE

TIRE BALANCER & ADAPTER
REFUND AMBULANCE PAYMENT -
EMS

REFUND AMBULANCE BILL - EMS
REFUND - AMBULANCE BILL - EMS
REFUND - AMBULANCE BILL - EMS
REFUND - AMBULANCE BILL - EMS
REFUND - AMBULANCE BILL
REFUND AMBULANCE BILL
REFUND - AMBULANCE BILL - EMS
REFUND AMBULANCE BILL

EMS

EMS

EMS

EMS - PHONES

EMS - 586009227-00001

IV TECH TESTING FEE - MELANIE
MECKLEY - EMS

BILLING SERVICE - EMS

BILLING SERVICE - EMS

BILLING SERVICE - EMS

EMS - JANITORIAL

EMS UTILITIES

EMS - GAS USAGE

EMS - 8245 11 703 0003156
REIMBURSE - SUPPLIES

EMS - GASOLINE

EMS - OXYGEN

EMS - MEDS

EMS - MEDS

100075-MAR10
0077931
0077932
013096862.12
020910

49956

167053
166083
167469
CM001928
51203380
09-208196

09-289416
09-296632
09-297357
09-306438
09-326250
09-3039
09-346309
09-331240
MAY10
MAY10
MAR10
MAR10
2381313105
SEMS-041610

101449
100334
21949
MAR10
MAR10
010101
9475-APR10
040610
MAR10
105594668
040110
041610

400-57345-820
400-57345-820
400-57345-820
400-57345-820
410-57210-820
410-57210-820
410-57220-820
410-57220-820
410-57220-820
410-57220-820
410-57331-820

603-13015

603-13015
603-13015
603-13015
603-13015
603-13015
603-13015
603-13015
603-13015
603-52300-151
603-52300-151
603-52300-210
603-52300-210
603-52300-210
603-52300-212

603-52300-216
603-52300-216
603-52300-216
603-52300-220
603-52300-220
603-52300-220
603-52300-300
603-52300-330
603-52300-335
603-52300-340
603-52300-340
603-52300-340

STORM SEWER
STORM SEWER
STORM SEWER
STORM SEWER
POLICE DEPARTME
POLICE DEPARTME
FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT
STREET DEPARTMI
NEB AMBULANCE F

NEB AMBULANCE F
NEB AMBULANCE F
NEB AMBULANCE F
NEB AMBULANCE F
NEB AMBULANCE F
NEB AMBULANCE F
NEB AMBULANCE F
NEB AMBULANCE F
BENEFITS - EMS
BENEFITS - EMS
TELEPHONE - EMS
TELEPHONE - EMS
TELEPHONE - EMS
TRAVEL/CONFEREI!

BILLING SERVICES
BILLING SERVICES
BILLING SERVICES
UTILITIES/MAINTEN
UTILITIES/MAINTEN
UTILITIES/MAINTEN
MISC - EMS

VEHICLE EXPENSE
VEHICLE FUEL - EM
OPERATING SUPPL
OPERATING SUPPL
OPERATING SUPPL

139.58 139.58
4,349.01
5,333.86 9,682.87
2,776.67 2,776.67
7,255.70 7,255.70
5,440.00 5,440.00
295.00 295.00
2,943.63
1,121.00
1,058.00 - 3,006.63
3,225.00 3,225.00
66.02 66.02
67.40 67.40
66.02 66.02
78.14
78.14 156.28
78.14 78.14
14.90 14.90
78.14 78.14
104.25 104.25
50.00 50.00
37.22 37.22
52.88 52.88
105.04 105.04
10.62 10.62
120.00 120.00
2,809.79 2,809.79
2,954.87 2,954.87
141.22 141.22
120.00 120.00
390.35 390.35
108.11 108.11
55.81 55.81
2.63 2.63
453.36 453.36
38.19 38.19
417.76 417.76
259.11 259.11

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





Page: 13

Check Register -MONTHLY CLAIMS REPORT FOR COUNCIL
May 14, 2010 07:58am

CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Issue Date(s): 04/01/2010 - 04/30/2010

Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount
04/10  04/28/2010 34753 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF EMS - DOJ & DHFS TRANSACTIONS G2534-MAR10 603-52300-342 BACKROUND CHEC 35.00 35.00
04/10  04/21/2010 34688 789 SCHENK-HUEGEL COMPANY EMS - UNIFORMS 199469 603-52300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 36.50 36.50
04/10  04/28/2010 34747 873 STRANG INC EMS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 100316 603-52300-820 CAPITAL-EMS REM(¢  3,920.32 3,920.32

Totals: 388,042.60 388,042.60
Dated: May 14, 2010

| Certify that the above listed invoices were properly approved and authorized and that this report provides an accurate record of all checks written April 1, 2010 thru April 30, 2010

City Finance Director/Treasurer:

Finance:

Committee

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check






2010 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930

2010 BUDGET $80,000
AMENDMENT REASON